501893319 04/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mirabilis Ltd.	07/15/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AOL Acquisition Corporation
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7068770

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400 Phone: 2024084000

Email: murraym@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Finnegan Henderson
Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10587.0863-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Murray

Total Attachments: 2

source=AOL Acquisition#page1.tif source=AOL Acquisition#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028072 FRAME: 0110

OP \$40.00 7068770

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

MIRABILIS LTD.
An Israel Company of
9 Kehilat Saloniki Street
Tel Aviv 69513
Israel

(hereinafter the Assignor) agrees to assign and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

ACL ACQUISITION CORPORATION A Deliwere Corporation of IZOGO ACL Way Dulles, VA 20166
U.S.A.

(hereinafter the Assignee) its entire right, title and interest in the inventions as fully set forth and described in

U.S. Patent Application S.N. 09/104,970 filed June 26, 1998

and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor throughout the world together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application, any and all divisional or continuation applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted. Assignor hereby authorizes the issuance of any and all Letters Patent resulting from said applications or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to both the Assignor and the said Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

- 1

PATENT REEL: 028072 FRAME: 0111 And Assignor, on behalf of itself, its representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Latters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Signed this 15th day of July , 1998

Assignor:

MIRABILIS LTD.

Accepted Assignee

AOL ACQUISITION CORPORATION

by: Josef VIGISER title: PRESIDENT

YAIR GOLDFINGER

by: Sheila A. Clark title: Secretary

L10

PATENT REEL: 028072 FRAME: 0112

RECORDED: 04/19/2012